Privacy Policy

Effective Date: 1st January 2024

Welcome to www.cosmiccryptocomet.com (the "Site"). This Privacy Policy describes how Cosmic Crypto Comet ("we," "us," or "our") collects, uses, and shares information about you when you visit our Site and use our services.

1. Information We Collect

We may collect various types of information in connection with your use of our Site, including but not limited to:

- **Personal Information:** Name, email address, phone number, postal address, payment information.
- **Technical Information:** IP address, browser type, operating system, device information, and browsing behavior.
- Usage Information: Pages visited, time spent on the Site, click-through rates, and other interaction data.
- Location Information: Geolocation data from your device.

2. How We Use Your Information

We use the information we collect for various purposes, including:

- Providing, maintaining, and improving our services.
- Processing transactions and sending related information, such as purchase confirmations and invoices.
- Responding to your comments, questions, and requests and providing customer service.
- Sending you technical notices, updates, security alerts, and support and administrative messages.
- Marketing our products and services, including sending promotional communications.
- Monitoring and analyzing trends, usage, and activities in connection with our services.
- Detecting, investigating, and preventing fraudulent transactions and other illegal activities.

3. How We Share Your Information

We may share your information in the following ways:

- With Service Providers: We may share your information with third-party vendors, consultants, and other service providers who need access to such information to carry out work on our behalf.
- With Affiliates: We may share your information with our affiliates for purposes consistent with this Privacy Policy.
- **For Legal Reasons:** We may share your information if required to do so by law or in the good faith belief that such action is necessary to comply with legal obligations, protect and defend our rights or property, or prevent fraud.

- **In Connection with Business Transfers:** We may share or transfer your information in connection with, or during negotiations of, any merger, sale of company assets, financing, or acquisition of all or a portion of our business to another company.
- With Your Consent: We may share your information with your consent or at your direction.

4. International Data Transfers

We may transfer your information to, and process and store it in, countries other than your own, including countries outside the European Economic Area (EEA). These countries may have data protection laws that are different from the laws of your country. By using our services, you consent to the transfer of your information to countries outside your country of residence.

5. Selling Your Information

We may sell your personal information to third parties. If you are a resident of a jurisdiction that provides you with the right to opt out of the sale of your personal information, you may do so by contacting us at info@cosmiccryptocomet.com

6. Your Choices

You have the following choices regarding your information:

- Access and Update: You can access and update your personal information by contacting us at info@cosmiccryptocomet.com
- Opt-Out of Marketing Communications: You can opt-out of receiving marketing emails from us by following the unsubscribe instructions included in those emails or by contacting us at info@cosmiccryptocomet.com
- Cookies and Tracking Technologies: Most web browsers are set to accept cookies by default. If you prefer, you can usually choose to set your browser to remove or reject browser cookies.

7. Security

We take reasonable measures to help protect your personal information from loss, theft, misuse, and unauthorized access, disclosure, alteration, and destruction.

8. Children's Privacy

Our services are not directed to individuals under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children under 13. If we become aware that a child under 13 has provided us with personal information, we will take steps to delete such information.

9. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. If we make changes, we will notify you by revising the date at the top of this policy. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about our information practices.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

Cosmic Crypto Comet

Manuel Senger

Brackenheimer Weg 3

73732 Esslingen am Neckar

info@cosmic-crypto-comet.com